
VNTEI.: 0581-2421127 

tWfr 0581-2510987 

ef 	ceobare-stats@mc.in  

4  
YEARS OF 
CELEBRATING 
THE MAHATMA 

• t.sia 	tritzr-d-  4,144 eit4 

4idiell a's,  54 *R4criciat 

• oicfrn (30 'cro) 

ii47-243001 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Sub: REQUIREMENT OF VIRTUAL PRIVATE SERVER (WINDOS) 

Sealed quotations are invited from authorized agencies/resellers for providing a 

Virtual Private Server (Windows 12/16) with Full Root/Administrator Access over the entire 

Operating System by Cantt Board Bareilly. No port should be hidden for Cantt Board 

Bareilly Specially 80 & 8080. The location of server must be in India. Details of minimum 

requirements are as under 

a. Window based VPS Server with 1 CPU Core, 1GB RAM 40 GB Storage and 1 

Dedicated IP address. 

b. Hostname so that domain name can be pointed toward the dedicated IP to 

access the application with domain name. SMTP relay server name. 

c. Full permission to install necessary software like tomcat(latest), Java (latest 

version), xampp. 

d. Full permission to Access/manage Server through Remote Desktop (RDP). 

This VPS Server will be used to host the java/serviet/jsp based web application 

that can be accessed using domain name. It will be the responsibility of the service 

provider to configure the server with tomcat so that web application can be accessed with 

domain name (without transfer of domain name). Service provider will have to fix the all 

bug/error of operating system. The payment will be made on quarterly basis after 

satisfactory report by Computer Programmer, Cantt Board Bareilly. Qualifying bidder(L1) 

will have to submit Rs. 2500/- as security amount that will be refunded after satisfactory 

completion of period. Period of hosting will be 01 year that can be increased/decreased as 

per the requirement of Cantonment Board Bareilly. No license fee will be paid to the 

agency/service provider separately. For more information, pl contact Shri Amit Kr Sharma 

Computer Programmer, Cantt Board Bareilly (9458472527). 

3. 	The details of schedule is as under 

Srno Activity Date 

1.  Publication of Notice inviting quotation 23-09-2019 

2.  Last date of receiving quotations 15-10-2019 

4. 	Details of requirement of documents are as under : 

a. Self attested copy of PAN/GST Certificate and last Bank statement of last 02 months. 

b. Self attested Address proof and last filed income Tax Return. 

c. Self attested copy of certificate indicating that participating Agency has not been black 

listed by any Central Govt deptt/State Govt deptt/PSU at any time. 

d. Details of authorized person to Contact. 

e. Details of organization with communication address. 

f. Experience certificate/work order issued by Govt deptt/PSU/Autonomous Body in same 

field. 
g. Authorization letter from authorized signatory of firm/agency 

h. Duly filled Form-1 enclosed with this quotation notice. 

Prepared & Checked by 	0e1\ 1)  

No. CBB/IT/Security Audit/VPS 

Date  a)  Sept 2019. 

(er 3747gci 	i c 	.7:1*) 

Tb-zr 3ritrsrrfft 

lids/ 	air  

Copy to 

Computer Programmer 	 For uploading on website and notice board. 



Form -1 

Quotation Form 

To, 

The Chief Executive Officer, 

Bareilly Cantonment Board 

Bno. 54, Serpentine Road, 

Bareilly Cantt 

Uttar Pradesh - 243001 

Sub: REQUIREMENT OF VIRTUAL PRIVATE SERVER (WINDOS 12/16) 

PI consider our quotation for the VPS Server (Window). The details of rate 

is as under 

Srno. 	Particular/Service 
	 Rates in Rs. including 

all 	tax s-5 	and 

installation/configuration 

charges 

(for 01 year) 

1 
	

Virtual private Server as per Quotation 

Inviting notice 	(no separate payment 

will be made for installation of 

window/license, configuration dedicated 

IP etc) 

2. 	Necessary documents are enclosed herewith.  

Signature & Name of Authorized Signatory 

Details of Agency 


	Page 1
	Page 2

